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Vid CMRRR No.7011-2000-0002-4788-8927

Paul Dulberg
4606 Hayden Court
McHenry, IL 60030

RE: Injured Person: Paul Dulberg
Injured Person Address: 4606 Hayden Court , McHenry, IL 60050
Date of Injury: June 28, 2011
Health Care Professionals: Michelle Shamash, OT; Darlene Verenski, OT
Health Care Professional Address: 498 8, Route 12, Suite C, Fox Lake, 1L 60020
Account No.:0042000185
Liable Party; UNKNOWN
Carrier;: UNKNOWN
Carrier Claim No.: UNKNOWN

Dear Mr. Dulberg:

The purpose of this letter is to provide you written nofice of the lien rights of Michelle Shamash,
OT and Darlene Verenski, OT pursuant to the Health Care Services Lien Act, 770 ILL. COMP.
STAT, ANN, §§ 23/1-23/999 (West, WESTLAW through P.A, 95-1 of the 2007 Reg. Sess.).
Pursuant to § 23/10, Michelle Shamash, OT and Darlene Verenski, OT are health care
professionals that render services in ihe treatment, care, or maintenance of the injured person
Paul Dulberg, and hereby claim a lien upon all claims and causes of action of the injured person
Paul Dulberg for the amount of Michelle Shamash, OT’s and Daxlene Verenski, OT’s reasonable
charges up to the date of payment of damages to the injured person Paul Dulberg. Pursuant to §
23/15, a judgment, award, settlement, of compromise secured by or on behalf of an injured
person may not be satisfied without the injured person or his or her representative first giving
notice of the a judgment, award, settlement, or compromise to the health care professional who
has rendered services and served a lien notice hereunder.

If you should have any questions, then please contact the undersigned at your earliest
opportunity. My direct number is 713-297-6386.

ounsel

i Hans Mast V214 CMRRR No.7011 -2000-0002-4788-8310
Attorney At Law
3416 W, Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

US. PAYSICAL THERAPY, INC,

06 W, Sam HoUSTON PRWY 31 SUITE 300 11 HOUSTON, TexAs Sotan i 713.267.7000 1 73.297.7090 Fax
WWW, USPHYSICALTHERAPY coOM
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0008 638646Centar 3060 West Sait Creek Lane 847.518.1000

Arlington Heights, lllinois 60005 www.nch.org
NOTICE OF HOSPITAL LIEN

Patient Information:
Patient Name: Paul Dulberg
Account# 71265382

Other Party Information: | Insurance Company: To be named
Responsible Party: David Gagnon/Maguires  Claim#; Still to be decided

You are hereby notified that Paul Dulberg, was on or about the 28th day of June, 2011was injured by the
alleged negligence or wrongful act of David Gagnon/Maguires. You appear to be holding funds or expect to be
- holding funds in the future for payment which Northwest Community Hospital has a claim, demand or cause of

action against. Paul Dulberg was a patient in the undersigned hospital, or was a patient on July 9, 2012 due to
said injuries.

You are further notified that the undersigned hospital is a corporation organized not for profit under the
laws of the State of Illinois and is located at 800 W. Central Road in the city of Arlington Heights, Illinois.

You are further notified that the undersigned hospital claims a lien upon any claim or demand or cause of
action which the said injured party may have against the alleged wrong doer, and against any funds you may have
presently or in the future which may be directed towards the injured party, in accordance with the terms and
provisions of the statutes of the State of Illinois in such case made and provided, and that such lien is for the
reasonable value of services rendered and to be rendered in a treatment, care and maintenance of such injured
person at current rates, the amount of which lien will not exceed 1/3 of the sum paid or due to said injured person
on said claim or right of action.

Our Hospital Nos: Amount of Liens: NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAIL.

71265382 $6,366.00 ﬂ
BY: (’hivd’ ‘#GWL(A.QV\

Catie Harrison
Patient Financial Services
Northwest Community Hospital

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSON MAILING NOTICE
STATE OF [LLINOIS} s
COUNTY OF COOK,

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me

© this, 93 Day of:ﬁg;# , 2002

NOTE: Requests for medical records pertaining to  this
case should be directed to;
Medical Records °
Northwest Community Hospital
800 W. Central Rd., Arlington Heights, IL 60005

- [

OFFICIAL SEAL !
SUZANNE A MACZKO :
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 081312 +
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ViA CMRRR No.7011-2000-0002-4788-8927

Paul Dulberg
4606 Hayden Court
McHenry, 11. 60050

RE: Injured Person: Paul Dulberg
Injured Person Address: 4606 Hayden Court, McHenry, 1L 60050
Date of Injury: June 28, 2011
Health Care Professionals: Michelle Shamash, OT; Darlene Verenski, OT
Health Care Professional Address: 498 S. Route 12, Suite C, Fox Lake, 11, 60020
Account No.:0042000185
Liable Party: UNKNOWN
Catrier: UNKNOWN
Carrier Claim No.: UNKNOWN

Dear Mr. Dulberg:

The purpose of this letter is to provide you written notice of the lien rights of Michelle Shamash,
OT and Darlene Verenski, OT pursuant to the Health Care Services Lien Act, 770 [LL. COMP.
STAT. ANN. §§ 23/1-23/999 (West, WESTLAW through P.A. 95-1 of the 2007 Reg, Sess.).
Pursuant to § 23/10, Michelle Shamash, OT and Darlene Verenski, OT are health care
professionals that render services in the treatment, care, or maintenance of the injured person
Paul Dulberg, and hereby claim a lien upon all claims and causes of action of the injured person
Paul Dulberg for the amount of Michelle Shamash, O1’s and Darlene Verenski, OT’s reasonable
charges up to the date of payment of damages to the injured person Paul Dulberg. Pursuant to §
23/135, a judgment, award, settlement, or compromise secured by or on behalf of an injured
person may not be satisfied without the injured person or his or her representative first giving
notice of the a judgment, award, settlement, or compromise to the health care professional who
has rendered services and served a lien notice hereunder.

If you should have any questions, then please contact the undersigned at your earliest
opportunity. My direct number is 713-297-6386.

Jincarely yours,
Physical py, Inc.

cc:  HansMast  Vi4d CMRRR No.7011-2000-0002-4788-8910
Attorney At Law

3416 W. Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

US. PAYSICAL THER APY, INC.

I300 W. SaM HousToN PrwY @ Suire 300 :: Houstown, Texas 77042 1 7I3.207.7000 :: 713,207, 7000 Fax
WWW . USPHYSICALTHERAPY . COM
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Medical Lien Finance

MedC]

Medical Lien/Letter of Protection

January 30, 2012

Hans Mast, Esq.

Law Office of Hans Mast
3416 W. Elm St.
McHenry, IL80050

Case |D: 265065

Reference: Paul Dulberg

Dear Hans Mast,

Your client referenced above has been or will be seen at Open Advanced MR of Round Lake,
LLCfor diagnostic testing related to injuries sustained in a personal injury accident. It is our
understanding that you represent this patient in a personal injury claim and that our medical
bill/lien will be satisfied if there is successful resolution to the claim. Upon settlement or verdict

an;:i distribution of proceeds from the claim, please mail payment to the MedChex billing center
below.

MedChex

P.O. Box 502
Katonah, NY 10506
{866) 709-1100

1, H.ans Mast, acknowledge this medical lien on the legal claim proceeds of the above mentioned
patient. Upon settlement and distribution of proceeds from the legal claim, | will contact MedChex
to satisfy the lien. If | no longer represent the patient/client | will provide any and all applicable

insurance carrier &/or subsequent attorney information to a MedChex representative so they may
assert their lien on the claim.

7 Hovs{_shoulcl we contact your office?
e S 3YY 280

4
Hans Mast E-mail is Preferred (or Fax Number)

Please Sign and Fax to (888) 317-0260

*Upon receipt we will forward the MR results and all related medical records to your office.

www.medchex.org
(866) 959-1100



107 +1-81934402680  age 1 ot 1 - 2012-02-08 21:39:32 GMT 18883013302 From: Jennifer Tomres

MedChex

14 Mamaroneck Ave,
Sulte 3F
White Plains, NY 10601

www.medchex.org
*Surgery Funding *Diagnostics *Hospital Expenses

NOTICE OF MEDICAL LIEN

February 8, 2012 Lien Payoff? status@medchex.org

Hans Mast, Esq.

Law Office of Hans Mast
3416 W. Elm St.
McHenry, IL 60050

Case ID: 2650656
Reference: Paul Dulberg

Dear Hans Mast,

This letter shall serve as notice that MedChex has taken assignment for the medical MRI
lien of Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake, LLC in the amount of $3390.

Upon settlement and distribution of proceeds please mail a check for $3390 to the
address below. Please note that medical reports 'Will be furnished upon request.

MedChex
Box 828
Katonah, NY 10636

i may be reached at (866) 709-1100 x 105 if necessary.
Sincerely,

e

Keelan Walker
Diagnostic Lien Specialist

status@medchex.org

Medical Justice

Box 828, Katonah, NY 10538 Phone {866) 9591100 Fax (888) 317-0260
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Madical Lien Finapce
14 Mamaraneek Ave,
ard Floar
Whita Flals, NY 10601

www.medchex.or

MR VEpidurals *Anesthesia *Orthopedic “Hospital
Ta: Hang Mest Esq. Fron. KeelaiWalker
Fa: 1(815)344.5280 Date: January 30, 2012
Re: Pau Dulberg Pages 2

Dear Hans Mast,

The above mantioned would fike + be admitted to for an MRI or other diagnostic testing. In ordar
to approve your cllent on a fiah basis blease sign the a ed Letter of Protaction and complete
our short Case Questionnaire. | may be reached at (866) 709-1100 x109.

Gase Type? Auto f Work Comp / Other Liabilty Established? Yes / No
Incident Date é*zs"’ Ui Property Darnage %

Begree of Impact (eircle)  Light /7 Moderate ! Heavy Daie of fisst ER Visit?

Drivar or Passenger (circla)

What type of care has your cilant had {oirels):  Ambulance ERCare ChiropractlcPT  XRay
Defendant's Vlnsuranoe Limits $ r:)— Plaintli’s UIM Policy Limits §

Your previous experiencs with the Defendants !nsuranoa GO?G@ Moderate 7 Poor [ Terrible
Will the sattlament check come to your office’? ! No Est time untit settlement?

Did dlient have similar Prior Injuries that you are aware of? Y.

Your commenis? C[‘-ﬁfﬂ&d;t«) ERL " E).Q{: C"Ud_“ M
Olewh et Wis boane .

Completed by: é:!—?v\.?: M— PhonefEmait; dc‘—\‘—{g_ BL{ yg??’?

Return via Confidential Fax (888) 3170260

HBox B28, Katonah, NY 10638 Phong (866)|708-1100 Fax (868) 317-0260




NOTICE OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

TO Paul Dulberg 4606 Hayden McHenry, IL 60050

[ name and address of injured party agaiﬁst whem a claim or right of actions cxi-sts from such injuries]
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, an Illinois licensed health care
Pfofessional employed by Hand Surgery Associates, S.C., a licensed Illinois Medical
Corporation, has rendered or will render services by way of treatment to

Paul Dulberg (name and address of injured person)

4606 Hayden McHenry, IL 60050

for injuries sustained on or about 2/1/12 and for which injuries treatment

received: 2/1/12----- 9/1/13

sTease list below name and address of each party who may be liable)

Pafil Dulberg 4606 Hayden McHenry, IL 60050
(Ngme) {Address)

Mk, HangMast Law Offices of Thomas Popovich 3416 W, Elm St. McHenry, IL 60050,

(Name) (Address)

YOU ARE HEREBY FURTHER NOTIFIED that the wndersigned claims a lien, as
provided under the laws of the State of Illinois, 770 ILCS 23/1, et seg. upon all applicable
claims and causes of action of said injured person for the amount of reasonable charges
up to the date of payment of damages.

Hand Surgery Associates, S.C.

515 West Algonquin Road

Health Care Professtonal '
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005
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Dynamic Hand Therapy and Rehab

Gurnee, IL 847-336-2616 ph 847-336-2676 fx

Fox Lake, 1L 847-587-3301 847-587-3346

$1S-3UU- SABD

-

Facsimile transmittal

To: ﬂm; th }j Company:
From:_ﬁ(p  NIA | Date: S-‘Q.f):—\ 2.
Re: Qgi /1 i S;H ibg (f* Pages: lc )} '
CC:

Urpent l/For Review Please Coxument Please Reply

= ﬁ; PL

The information contained i this facsioaile message Is privileged and confidential and exempt from
disclostire under applicable law and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If
#he reader of this message is not the inrepded recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
itto the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, disseniination, distribution, or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify us by phone immediately, and retum the original message to us at the address above via the

United States Postal Service. Thank You.
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3060 West Salt Creek Lane 647.618.1000
Atlington Heights, 1. 60005 www.nch.org

: spital -,
FAX COVER SHEET .

LI€

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The documents accompanying this transmission may contain confidential information belonging
to the sender, which is Jegally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any disclosure, copying, distributions or taking of action in reliance on the confents of this
telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please
potify us immediately to arrange for the return of the documents.

pate: (-5 10
DELIVER TO: L\a t\bM

COMPANY NAME: | aw) Ol e,

FaX NOMBER: _(hl5 BUY o0

FROM: Catie Harrison

DEPARTMENT: Patient Financial Services
Northwest Commurity Healtbcare
3060 Salt Creek Lane, Suite 110
Axlington Heights IL 60005
TOTAL NUMBER QOF PAGES FAXED (INCLUDING COVER SHEET) ; i

If you do not receive all pages, please call the sender at 847-618-4747, option 3 as soan as
possible.

Our fax number is 847-618-4719.

COMMENTS:
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3060 West Salt Creek Lane 847.618.1000
Ariington Helghts, 1L 60005 www,nch.org

Jime 25,2012

Law Office of Tom Popovich

Attn: Hans Mast

3416 W Elm. St.

McHenry IL 60050

RE: Patent: Paul Dulberg
Patient #: 71265382

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant a discussion with your office regarding the above referenced patient, this is written

request to obtain the information necessary for us to file a lien against the pending settlement for
this patient.

Tn order to file a lien for this patient’s scheduled procedure I will need the following:
Naxne and address of the homeowners insurance 1o which the cfaim should be filed
Claim numbex

Name of responsible party

Date of incident

Please contact me with any questions regarding this matter at 847-618-4747 option 3. Please
refer to the account number listed above.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter.

Catie Harrison

Patient Financial Services Department
Northwest Community Hospital

847.618.4702] tel
247.618.4719 | fax
c2harrison@nch.org | email



N.tice of Physicim’s Lien

To: Hans Mast

3416 W Elm Street
McHenry IL 60050

You are hereby notified that the undersigned, a duly licensed and practicing physician in and for
the State of Illinois, has and will render medical serviccs“i'n_ the treatment for injuries sustained by
Pavwl Dulberg o e
of 4606 Hayden Court, McHenry IL 60051 . , Illinois, on or about the
28th day of June 2011 , and for which injuries the following person
or persons is or may be liable to make compensation to the aforesaid injured person:

Paul Dulberg

The undersigned claims a lien as by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, in such case made and provided, upon the
claim and cause of action or causes of action of said injured party aforesaid, for his reasonable charges for medical services
rendered up to the date of payment of such damages.

That such lien shall attach to any verdict, judgment or decree secured in any action or decree secured in any suit
or action of said injured party based on the negligent or wrongful act or acts of said person or persons, or whoever shall
be found to be liable therefor, and to any money or property which may be recovered by compromise settlement, suit or
action on account of the injuries so sustained not resulting in the death of the injured person; or to any verdict, judgment
or decree in any suit brought by the estate of such injured person against any person or persons for the recovery of damages
on account of injuries resulting in the death of such injured person.

In the event you have insurance, it is suggested for your protection, that this Notice of Physician’s Lien be forwarded
promptly to your insurance carrier.

Karen F .Levin, MD

Y YT e R
........ ,@}c&wrCMMM&Q& RTEURTURTTUE SR TR te i 0y B

Physician's Signature SoRddressty

PROOF OF SERVICE Libertyviile, Il 60048
STATE OF ILLINOIS } X S >

COUNTY OF &M(ao D

being duly sworn deposes and says that he

served the above and foregoing Notice of Physician’s Lien upon the aforesaid

Hans Mast
by:

() Delivering a true copy thereof to said persons
( 5rx) Placing a true copy of said notice in an envelope addressed to each of said persons at the addresses as above shown,
and depositing the same in the United States Mails, postage prepaid as
mail on the 2nd day of May 2012 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Zno

Official Seal
Francine Ripebe;glﬁ‘rnois
&. ... .Motary Public State 0T UiNDIS % L
My Commission Expires 1012712014 :

Motary Public Seal

] otice must be served upon both”tl.le injured party and the person or persons allegedly liable.
Service may be made in person. by registered or certified mail.

EAMRL A0 Ak £ 41N0 AMCOHSAM E N AL SADMC AUIRARA L 194 374 4009
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Lillgation Agreenignt and

Acknowledgement of Finanéial Responsibility

This Litigation Agresmen( and Adknowledgement of Financiaéﬂesponslbﬂily Js exoculed asof __{ L=lrA{
- o0fl, by el Tid b*er’? ! ('Pationl’)  rosiding  al

[TUe O

WHEREAS, Patlent has been proscribed phystonl (herapy rcrinjurles Ihal have occurred in & recent evenl;
]
WHEREAS, Palien! Is pursuing iligation to recover damages !orsuch injury (the “Clalm');

WHEREAS, FACILITY (‘Cllnc’) s wiling, as a coutesy 1n Patien), to delay collection of ils fee foc the
physicalfoccupational Therapy setvices rendered in orde; lo afow Pafient time fo recover monetary
compensation to vover the cost of the therapy services. ;

NOW, THEREFORE, 113 ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREET| THAT:

Clinle agrees to refrain from attenpting 1o colloe! s faes loj' sarfoes rendered to the Patiert which are the
subject of the Claim for the periad set forth herein, subject \oicamipliance by Patiant with Patient's agreements
and obj{gations as set fonth hereln, i

r -
Patient acknowledges and agrees that (t is their sole obfigafion to pay for the (herapy services rendered for
injurles arising from fhe svent, Palient granls a Ken on andfor assigns any seldement of judgment in which -
Pallent recefves from the Claim in an amount equal to the: lessar of the charges for the therapy sendces
rendesed, or the maximum amowrit pepmitted by law, Palient tmher agreas (0 executs such fusther documents
3 necessany for Clinda to presarve fls Hght Yo enforce said llen andfor assigament. . :

Patlent agrees that if the Clinje doe not racelve a sallsfaclo&'paymenl within 365 days from the date on which
the Jaot therapy services were rendered related to the Claim, Phtent will pay for the therapy services without the |,
necasslly of notice of further demand. Patient acinowladges dnd agroes that In the event Patient does hist pay
Tor the harapy services wilhin 395 days from the last date il the therapy sarvices were reudered aylsing fram
the Glelm, the account will be fransfenred to our collecion aguncy, Paljen) agrees Jo be tesponsible for any.
expenses inclir/ad i collecting Patient's account, including al Ifsea. cOUN costs, reagsonable atlornay's fes, and
all other collectlon Yelated sxpenses, !

By slgning below Patient acknowledges that he/she has fead, u'ndarslands_. and hereby accepts the above
obligations atid agreements, : i .

Paliant Signaluro!jvw M;?’ Dae: g&;éi it
7 !

]
Wiittess Name: |

Acknowdedgemnant by Chinlo; | ’
By: 5""‘ <\¢’4/‘7 pa) Date':;/‘?/"? A

Tflla:_g_@f( B UZ ,

© 2008 U.3, Phystoal Tharapy, foc, ' : !

¢00d Ad B6:80 N1 ¢10¢-G0-AYN
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HEALTH CARE PROMIDER'S LIEN

Palient; /Ljau,d D bﬂn? ;

i
| have a cause of aclion as a resutt of injuries sustz:uned by me on

| desire your services as a treating therapy facility;: even thaugh | do not have the funds to
personally pay for therapy services at this time, ! '
I understand that | am directly and fully responslb!e to pay you for all the reasonable and
necessary medical bills incurrad by me for the rendering of reasonable and necessery
services provided by you. This agreament js md_de (n conslderation of yoyr continued
treatment of me, awaiting payment and foregolng chllsction effons.

]

{ give a Jlen Yo you or any settlament or jury vardictithat | recelve as a rasult of my cause of
tactlon. | authofize and direct my attorney o pay dirqotly to you such sum as may be due for
gervices rendered to ma, and Yo withhald such sut from my portlon of any sstilement or
Jury verdict, In the event my portion of the recojety is Insufficient to cover all of tha
protected madlecal bills in my case, then 1 wiil prompily relmburse yoy frem my portion of the
recovery on an accepted basls with alt of my dthar protected medical bills, 1 fuher
understand, however, that such pro-rata paymerit Will nol be considered payment in full by
e, and that | remain fully responsible 1o pay the biajance of my medical bill, and {hat any
persotal liability Js not contingent on the settfernamnt f jury verdict which | may recover.

Patfent’s Signature! Date! /2 —~—Uf

1
'
|
1
.
i
[}
H
1
H
1
1

As tha.patlent's altorney, | acknowledge the above (iph. Upon final settlernent or jury verdict
i this case, | agree to withhald your medical feas from the client's share of any setllament
or jury verdlct, and forward {ull payment to you, :

Wis expressly undersiood thal fn the event the atfomey-cllent refationship is terminated
prior Yo resolution of tha abbve referenced cllenys case, | will Immedfately notify you, and i
will continue to use my best efforts fa ensure thht your fees will be protected, | wil
immediately nolify (he appropriate insurance compnies and any new attorney that the
case cannot be concluded witholt paying your fees ity accordance with this fien agresment,

! :
Altorney's Signature: gi% T Date:__f7 — /- /

P
[l
§
L

© 2003 LS. Physical Therapy, o, -

800 *d Nd BE:B0 3NL 2107-¢0-AWN
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Businass Center 3060 West Salt Creek Lane 847.518.1000

Arlington Heights, Elinois 60005 Wwww.nch.org
NOTICE OF HOSPITAL LIEN
Patient Information:
Patient Name: Paul Dulberg
- Account# 71265382
Other Party Information: Insurance Company: To be named

Responsible Party: David Gagnon/Maguires  Claim#: Still to be decided

You are hereby notified that Paul Dulberg, was on or about the 28th day of June, 2011was injured by the
alleged negligence or wrongful act of David Gagnon/Maguires. You appear to be holding funds or expect to be
holding funds in the future for payment which Northwest Community Hospital has a claim, demand or cause of

action against. Paul Dulberg was a patient in the undersigned hospital, or was a patient on July 9, 2012 due to
said injuries. '

You are further notified that the undersigned hospital is a corporation organized not for profit under the
laws of the State of Illinois and is located at 800 W. Central Road in the city of Arlington Heights, Iilinois.

You are further notified that the undersigned hospital claims a lien upon any claim or demand or cause of
action which the said injured party may have against the alleged wrong doer, and against any funds you may have
presently or in the future which may be directed towards the injured party, in accordance with the terms and
provisions of the statutes of the State of Iilinois in such case made and provided, and that such lien is for the
reasonable value of services rendered and to be rendered in a treatment, care and maintenance of such injured
person at current rates, the amount of which lien will not exceed 1/3 of the sum paid or due to said injured person
on said claim or right of action. : )

Our Hospital Nos: Amount of Liens: NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

71265382 $6,366.00 ;
BY: ( A= )JJN\/MQV}

Catie Harrison
Patient Financial Services
Northwest Community Hospital

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSON MAILING NOTICE
STATE OF ]LLINOIS}

S8
COUNTY OF COOK

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me
this2 3 Day of Juey, 2042

NOTE: Requests for medical records pertaining to  this
. case should be directed to:
e Medical Records
NOTARY PUBLIC Northwest Comimunity Hospital

800 W. Ceniral Rd., Adington Heights, L. 60005

1 OFFICIAL SEAL
1 SUZANNE A MACZKO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/13/12

P P g
Wy
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NOTICE OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES LIEN

TO_Paul Dulberg 4606 Hayden McHenry, IL 60050

[ name and address of injured party against whom a claim or right of actions exists from such injuries]
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, an [llinois licensed health care
Professional empléyed by Hand Surgery Associates, S.C., a licensed Illinois Medical
Corporation, has rendered or will rendgar services by way of treatment to

Paul Dulberg i (name and address of injured person)

4606 Hayden McHenry, IL 60050

for injuries sustained on or about 2/1/12 and for which injuries treatment

received:; 2/1/12----- 9/1/13

(please list below name and address of each party who may be liable)

Papl Dulberg A606 Hayden McHenry, 1L, 60050

(Ndme) (Address)
Mr. Mast Law Offices of Thomas Popovich 3416 W. Elm St. McHenry, IL 60050
(Name) (Address) '

- YOU ARE HEREBY FURTHER NOTIFIED that the undersigned claims a lien, as
provided under the laws of the State of Illinois, 770 ILCS 23/1, et seg. upon all applicable
claims and causes of action of said injufed person for the amount of reasonable charges
up to the date of payment of damages.

Hand Surgery Associates, S.C.

515 West Algonquin Road

Health Care 'Professfronal '
Arlington Heights, Ilinois 60005

B - tsto- (DO



POWERS & MOON, LLC
ATTORNEYS ATLAW .

707 LAKE COOK ROAD, SUITE 102
DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015
PHONE: (847) 412-1274
FAX: (847) 412-1570

July 6,201
Via Certified Mail
PAUL R DULBERG

4606 HAYDEN CT
MCHENRY IL 60051-7918

RE: Lienholder/Our Client: Northern lllinois Medical Center

Account Number; 'B1117900323
Dates of Service: 06/28/2011 - 06/28/2011
Patient:

Accident Date:
Taotal Charges:

Dear PAUL R DULLBERG:

Woe represent Northern illinois Medical Center regarding the above account. It is our understanding that
you were injured while at someone else’s house. Homeowner’s insurance policies sometimes cover
various injuries sustained while on the premises of their insureds. Kindly provide us with the name and
address of the property owner, their homeowner's insurance company’s name and policy number, and if
a claim has been opened please provide us with the claim number along with the name and contact
information for the adjuster assigned to the claim.

Please provide the above information so that we may follow up with the appropriate party for payment.
Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Health Care Provider Lien for the services provided.

Direct all correspondence to:

Powers & Moon, LLC _
707 Lake Cook Road, Suite 102
Deerfield, IL 60015

Sincerely yours,

POWERS & MOOQ

David H. Moon,

Enclosure



Patient Account #: B1117900323 DOS: 06/28/2011 - 06/28/2011

NOTICE OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDER LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )
ToO: PAUL R DULBERG : 4606 HAYDEN CT

MCHENRY IL 60051-7918

Pursuant to 770 ILCS 23/10, you are hereby notified that PAUL R DULBERG of last known address of 4606 HAYDEN CT,
MCHENRY IL 60051-7918 was on or about 08/28/2011 injured by the party alleged to be liable, Unknown, andfor other
responsible party(ies), for which he may have a demand or cause of action. PAUL R DULBERG was a patient and
received medical services and supplies In Northern lllinois Medical Center because of sald injuries.

You are further notified that Northern Hlinols Medical Center hereby claims a len upon any claiim or demand or cause of
action which the said injured party may have in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Statutes of the State of
Ilinois in regard to health care provider fiens in such cases made and provided, and that such lien is for the reasonable
value of services rendered and to be rendered in the treatment, care and maintenance of such injured person, the amount

of which lien will not exceed one-third of the sum paid or due to said injured persoWlm or right of action.
PO/

‘David H. Moon, ES,
POWERS & MOON, LLC

707 Lake Cook Hoad, Suite 102
Deerfield, IL 60015

Recelved a copy of the above and foregoing notice Lienholdet: Northern lllinois Medical Center
This day of 2011 Address: C/O Powers & Moon, LLC
707 Lake Cook Road, Suite 102

Signed: Deerfield, IL 60015
AFFIDAVIT OF PERSON MAILING NOTICE
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

} SS
COUNTY OF COQK )

, v 1 ‘"‘ /ME)SA « being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says that (s)he served a copy of the above and
foregoing notice by placing same in a properly stamped envelope addressed to_the above address{es) and depositing

same as certified mail in the Deerfield, lllinois Post Office on theé‘%’w day of v ‘7 , 2011,
{X) Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109 /) J %
| certify that the statements as set forth herein are true and correct. & —

Signature
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MedChex

Medical Lien Finance

14 Mamaroneck Avenue; Suite 3F o &M - . ,‘r?
White Plains, NY 10601 : ki Lo
Tax I 13-4214889 Wy

www.medchex.org
*MRI *Epidurals *Anesthesia *Orthopedic *Hospital

PAYOFF AMOUNT

Security Interest & Assignment Satisfaction
January 8, 2014

Hans Mast

The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich
3416 W, Elm St.

McHenry, IL 60050

vla fax 18153445280

Ref. Paul Dulberg Case |D: 265065

Dear Hans Mast,
This letter is to inform you of the current Lien Payoff Amount due MedChex (tax
D 13-4214889) for the above referenced client. Please mail a check for the

amount referenced below to the address below and we will release ali claims
against your client.

Payoff due before 2/17/2014 $ 3,390

Please mail our check to:

Medchex
P.O. Box 828
Katonah, NY 10536
Sincerely,
Heather Hallmon

Finance Manager
hhaliman@medchex.org
(866) 709-1100 Ext. 121

Medical Justice

14 Mamaroheck Avenue; Suite 3F White Plains, NY 10601 Phone (866) 708-1100 Fax (866) 218-3928



January 8, 2015 | U Pk

V14 CMRRR No.701 1-2000-0002-4788-8927

Paul Dulberg
4606 Hayden Court
McHenry, 1. 60050

RB: Injured Person: Paul Dulberg
Injured Person Address: 4606 Hayden Court, McHenry, IL 60050
Date of Injury; June 28, 2011
Mealth Care Professionals: Michelle Shamash, OT; Darlene Verenski, oT
Health Care Professional Address: 498 S. Route 12, Suite C, Fox Lake, IL 60020
Account No.:0042000185
Liahle Party: UNKNOWN
Carrier; UNKNOWN
Carrier Claim Na,: UNKNOWN

Dear Mr. Dulberg:

The purpose of this letter is to provide you written notice of the lien rights of Michelle Shamash,
OT and Darlene Verenski, OT pursuant fo the Health Care Services Lien Act, 770 ILL. COMP.
STAT. ANN. §§ 23/1-23/999 (West, WESTLAW through P.A. 95-1 of the 2007 Reg. Sess.).
Pursuant to § 23/10, Michelle Shamash, OT and Darlene Verenski, OT are health care
professionals that render services in the treatment, care, oY maintenance of the injured person
Paul Dulberg, and hereby claim a lien upon ail claims and causes of action of the injured person
Paul Dulberg for the amount of Michelle Shamash, OT’s and Darlene Verenski, OT’s reasonable
charges up to the date of payment of damages o the injured person Paul Dulberg. Pursuant to §
23/15, a judgment, award, settlement, or compromise secured by or on behalf of an injured
person may not be satisfied without the injured person os his or her representative first giving
notice of the a judgment, award, seillement, or compromise to the health care professional who
has rendered services and served a lien notice hereunder.

If you should have any questions, then please contact the undersigned at your earliest
opportunity, My direct number is 713-297-6386.

arely yours
hysical Thergpy, Inc.

,, Peffp, Asso ounsel

ce: Hans Mast Y14 CMRRR No.79011 ~2000-0002-4788-8910
Attorney At Law
3416 W, Elm Street
MeHenry, [L 60050
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